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Conformance Report  

Name of Product/Version 

Dassault Systèmes https://www.3ds.com  

Report Date 

8 October 2024 

Product Description 

Dassault Systèmes helps improve real life with virtual worlds. 

Through our science-based solutions, we bring virtual twin experiences to everyone - 
including you! We’re proud to be a sustainable company that helps people and businesses 
sustainably bring new ideas to life. 

Contact Information 

Digital-Accessibility@3ds.com 

Evaluation Methods Used 

The Recipe Dashboard was evaluated using the different couples of OS and assistive technologies:  

• Firefox 131 et NVDA 2024.4 
• Firefox 131 et JAWS 2024 
• Safari 17.6 et VoiceOver (macOS 14.6) 
• Chrome 129 et TalkBack (Android 13) 

Otherwise, use of the keyboard to navigate and operate the site content and functionality.  

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A Yes 

Level AA Yes 

Level AAA No 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 

Level A Yes 

Level AA Yes 

Level AAA No 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2 Level A No 

Level AA No 

Level AAA No 
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Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

• Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the 
criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation. 

• Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 
• Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 
• Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 
• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be 

used only in WCAG Level AAA criteria. 
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WCAG 2.1 Report 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full 
pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in 
the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements. 

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance 
Level  

Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) Partially Supports Some decorative pictures have 
an alternative. 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only 
(Prerecorded) (Level A) Partially Supports Videos have not a text 

transcription. 

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level 
A) Supports Captions are provided for all 

prerecorded video. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media 
Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) Not Applicable 

The site does not contain 
prerecorded video content that 
would require audio description 
or a media alternative. 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level 
A) Partially Supports 

Some pages contain semantics 
errors (about headings, lists and 
paragraphs).  

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level 
A) Supports 

The correct reading sequence 
can be programmatically 
determined. 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics  
(Level A) Supports 

The information provided by 
shape is also provided by 
another way. 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Supports 

Color is not used as the only 
visual means of convoying 
information. 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) Not Applicable The site does not contain audio 
automatically played. 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) Partially Supports Some components can’t be 
controlled by keyboard 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) Supports The site does not have keyboard 
trap. 

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts 
(Level A 2.1 only) Not Applicable The site does not provide 

character key shortcuts 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) Not Applicable The site does not have time 
limitation. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) Partially Supports The Website has automatics 
carousels and video background. 
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2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below 
Threshold (Level A) Supports The site does not contain fast 

flashing content. 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) Supports 

A mechanism (HTML tag or role 
attribute) is available to bypass 
blocks of content that are 
repeated on multiple Web 
pages. 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Supports All pages are correctly titled.  

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) Supports The focus order is logical. 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) 
(Level A) Partially Supports Some links have no relevant 

name (in the breadcrumb) 

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 
only) Supports 

The site does not rely on 
multipoint or path-based 
gestures, or path-based 
gestures events can be also 
triggered by a button. 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 
2.1 only) Supports 

The site functions that use a 
single pointer are completed 
when the user releases the 
pointer 

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) Supports All accessible names include the 
visible name. 

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 
only) Not Applicable 

The site does not have 
functionality operated by device 
motion or user motion 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) Supports 

The default language of the 
site’s webpage is identified on 
the LANG attribute in the HTML 
element 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) Partially Supports 
Some site’s components initiate 
a change of context when 
focused  

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) Not Applicable There is no input which cause a 
change of context. 

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) Does Not Support Error messages are not linked to 
their fields. 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level 
A) Partially Support Error messages do not contain 

correction instructions. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Supports 

For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the 
September 2023 errata update 
indicates this criterion is always 
supported. See the WCAG 2.0 
Editorial Errata and the WCAG 
2.1 Editorial Errata. 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Partially Supports Some components do not have 
a role, a name or a value  
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Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance 
Level  

Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Not Applicable The site does not contain live 
synchronized media. 

1.2.5 Audio Description 
(Prerecorded) (Level AA) Not Applicable 

The site does not contain 
prerecorded video content that 
would require audio description 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports 
The content of the site does not 
restrict its view and operation to 
a single display orientation 

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level 
AA 2.1 only) Support 

The purpose of each input field 
about user information wan be 
programmatically determined.  

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) Partially Supports 

Despite of the high contrasts 
option, some texts do not have 
a sufficient contrast in particular 
context. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Supports 
All texts can be resized up to 
200 percent without loss of 
content or functionality. 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Not Applicable. The site has no image of text. 

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports 

Content can be presented 
without loss of information or 
functionality and without 
requiring scrolling in two 
dimensions for. 

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 
2.1 only) Partially Supports 

Despite of the high contrasts 
option, some non-textual 
components do not have a 
sufficient contrast. 

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 
only) Partially Supports Some blocks (lasted news) are 

unreadable. 

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus 
(Level AA 2.1 only) Not Applicable The site does not have content 

on hover or focus. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) Supports The site provides a main 
navigation and a search engine. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Partially Supports The site’s title hierarchy is not 
complete.  

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) Support The visible keyboard focus 
indicator is visible. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) Not Supported Some job descriptions are not 
provide a language indication. 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level 
AA) Supports The main navigation is 

consistent. 
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3.2.4 Consistent Identification 
(Level AA) Supports 

Components that have the same 
functionality within the site are 
identified consistently. 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Support Form fields error messages that 
need a suggestion do have one. 

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, 
Financial, Data) (Level AA) Not Applicable 

No forms submits actions that 
cause legal commitments or 
financial transactions to occur, 
and no forms submits actions 
that modify or delete user-
controllable data in data storage 
systems 

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 
only) Supports Status messages are convoyed 

to assistive technologies.    
 

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance 
Level  

Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.6 Sign Language 
(Prerecorded) (Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.2.7 Extended Audio 
Description (Prerecorded) (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.2.8 Media Alternative 
(Prerecorded) (Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level 
AAA 2.1 only) 

Not Evaluated  

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced)  
(Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.4.7 Low or No Background 
Audio (Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

1.4.9 Images of Text (No 
Exception) (Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) 
(Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  
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2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 and 
2.2) 

Not Evaluated  

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.3.3 Animation from 
Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only) 

Not Evaluated  

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) 
(Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 
and 2.2) 

Not Evaluated  

2.5.6 Concurrent Input 
Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only) 

Not Evaluated  

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level 
AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) 
(Level AAA) 

Not Evaluated  

 


